
Contact Information: 
1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

 

www.gracebellingham.org  
Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  

Associate Pastor Aaron Dickson: aaron@gracebellingham.org 
Grace Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 
Children's Director, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Ministry, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

If you have a heart to serve, we have a place for you! For more information or to 

share your ideas, contact the office at office@gracebellingham.org. 

You’re Needed! 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS: 

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS: 

Marty Kink 
(360) 671-2014, marty@gracebellingham.org 

Mark Wright 
(360) 319-4753, mark@gracebellingham.org 

Jim Geneser 
(360) 384-7683, jim@gracebellingham.org 

Rick Brannan 
(360) 676-7710, rick@gracebellingham.org 

www.gracebellingham.org 

Service Times: 8:45 AM & 10:30 AM 

Sunday April 2, 2017 

Aaron Dickson 
(360) 201-5219, aaron@gracebellingham.org 

Fellowship in the Light 
1 John 1:1—2:6 



Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
April 2, 2017 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Information: 

Follow along with the sermon: Pick up a large print Bible if needed, available in the back. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.  

Gluten Free Communion: Will be available in the back during times we take communion. 

Evening Classes: Going Deeper. Mike Heiser is teaching on “Seeing Jesus in the Old Tes-

tament.” We are meeting THIS Thursday at 6:30 PM @Grace. This Contact: Mike Heiser 

(mike@gracebellingham.org). 

Children of Grace: Palm Sunday is coming. Reminder to children and parents, if your kids 
want to wave palm branches during worship, they will need to check in at the beginning 
of service next Sunday, April 9th. Contact: Nathan (nathan@gracebellingham.org).  

GRACE CALENDAR  

 Sunday, 6:00 PM  TGP: High School Youth Group (@Parks Home) 

 Wednesday, 7:30 PM   Grace College Group 

 Thursday, 10:00 AM  Ladies Prayer 

 Thursday, 6:30 PM  Going Deeper 

 Friday, 6:30 PM  FFM: Hymn Sing & Social 

Weekly Memory Verse “And those whom he pre-

destined he also called, and those whom he 

called he also justified, and those whom he justi-

fied he also glorified.”      

                                             (Romans 8:30, week 30)   

Men’s Softball:  Practice is this Monday, 6:00 PM at Bender Fields in Lynden. If you have 

any questions contact: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org). 

Forever Fun Ministry: We are having a Hymn Sing & Ice Cream Night, Friday, April 7th, 
6:30 PM.  Join your FFM friends here at Grace Church. Please bring your favorite ice 
cream topping to share. Contact: Judy Ignac (judyignac@comcast.net). 

Grace Nursery: We are looking for more people to help in the nursery, there are several 
positions available. You would serve on an 8 week rotation. If you have a desire to help 
with these little ones, please contact: Nathan (nathan@gracebellingham.org). 

Call to Worship 
 

...In Song 
Lord Of All 
The Anchor 

Lead Me To The Cross 
 

Children of Grace 
8:45 Service (Nursery & Caterpillars)  
10:30 Service (Nursery – 5th Grade) 

 

...In Prayer & Offering  
John 14:1-14 

 

...In Song 
O What A Fountain 

All This For Us 
 

...In Proclamation 
Fellowship is the Light 

1 John 1:1-2:6 
 

...In Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments available in lobby 

 

Good Friday Service – April 14th at 7:00 
PM. Join us for a time of worship and 
communion. 

Sunrise Service – April 16th, 7:00 AM at 
Boulevard Park. We will join First Bap-
tist Church and celebrate the resur-
rection. 

Men’s Morning: Join us Thursday mornings beginning April 20th, 
6:30 AM. We will be reading and discussing, Union with Christ by 
Rankin Wilbourne. Signup in the lobby today so we can order your 
book ($10). Questions: Steve Hazel (steve@gracebellingham.org). 

GOOD FRIDAY 


